RESIDENTS' INTERESTS COMMITTEE Board of Commissioners of the St. Petersburg Housing Authority Wednesday, October 26, 2016, at 12:30 p.m. 2001 Gandy Boulevard North St. Petersburg, Florida

Members of the public who wish to address an agenda item under Public Forum must fill out a "Registration Form to Provide Statements at Public Forum" prior to the beginning of the public forum.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval of Minutes of the September 28, 2016, Residents' Interests Committee Meeting
- 4. Resolution #2425 A Resolution Approving the 2017 Payment Standards for the Housing Choice Voucher Program
- 5. Resolution #2426 A Resolution Approving the 2017 Utility Allowance Schedule for the Housing Choice Voucher Program
- 6. Resolution #2427 A Resolution Approving the 2017 Utility Allowances for the Public Housing Program
- 7. Resolution #2428 A Resolution Approving the 2017 Flat Rents for the Public Housing Program
- 8. Resolution #2429 A Resolution Approving the Operations Agreement for Jordan Park Apartments with the City of St. Petersburg
- 9. Clearview Park, Disston Place, Gateway Place, Romayne & Sunset Oaks Management Report
- 10. Jordan Park Management Report
- 11. Old Business
- 12. New Business
- 13. Public Forum
- 14. Adjourn

Committee Members:	Commissioner Nesbitt, Chair
	Commissioner Artesha Adras
	Commissioner Davis